LADIES ASSOCIATION OF BRITISH BARBERSHOP SINGERS
OFFICIAL CONTEST RESULT
Contest: NATIONAL QUARTET FINALS - BOURNEMOUTH: 2001

Where previous scores are shown, these are the scores from a feeder contest, normalised to take account of

any panel size differences between feeders (there may be several feeder contests).

Decimal fractions may therefore exist in some fields.

Category rankings are calculated on the category totals including previous scores where these exist.

Contestant / Num on Stage
1 EU4IA

2 THE JAZZ FIRM

3 HOT GOSSIP

4 QUINTESSENCE

5 SYNERGY

6 CABOODLE

Music: Debi Cox, Joyce Stroud

Oh, How | Miss You Tonight
Oh! You Beautiful Doll

Prev Scores (normalised) :

Category rankings:

At The End Of The Day With You
You're Nobody 'til Somebody Loves You

Prev Scores (normalised) :

Category rankings:

Fit As A Fiddle
Il Be Seeing You

Prev Scores (normalised) :

Category rankings:

My Honey's Lovin' Arms

My Romance

Prev Scores (normalised) :

Category rankings:

Stars Fell On Alabama

Jazz Came Up The River From New Orleans

Prev Scores (normalised) :

Category rankings:

Each Time | Fall In Love
We Kinda Miss Those Good Old Songs

Prev Scores (normalised) :

Category rankings:

Presentation: Sandra Landey, Carol Sherry

Singing: Tanya Jenkins, Kim Webb

Mus
1562
162
297.0
1
133
141
265.0
3
134
140
281.0
2
125
129
274.0
4
130
129
257.0
5
126
129
245.0
6

Pres
157
162
300.0
1
142
146
310.0

129
132
255.0

119
119
273.0

127
125
238.0

125

128

239.0
5

Sing
152
146
294.0
1
141
148
289.0

138
141
264.0

124
119
262.0

131
127
252.0

126

124

261.0
4

Admin: Pauline Fox, Pat Darby, Norma Head, Gillian Depledge Lowe, Marilyn Penketh, Samantha Roberts, Margaret De

Wolf, Pauline Spiller
Signed:

(CoJ)

This report was produced for LABBS using Scores Ver 6.0 Barbershop Competition software.

Totals

931

1822.0

851
1715.0

814
1614.0

735
1544.0

769
1516.0

758
1503.0

(Administrator)
26 October 2001

%

75.9

715

67.3

64.3

63.2

62.6



