## LADIES ASSOCIATION OF BRITISH BARBERSHOP SINGERS

OFFICIAL CONTEST RESULT

Contest: NATIONAL QUARTET FINALS - BOURNEMOUTH: 2001

Where previous scores are shown, these are the scores from a feeder contest, normalised to take account of any panel size differences between feeders (there may be several feeder contests).

Decimal fractions may therefore exist in some fields.

Category rankings are calculated on the category totals including previous scores where these exist.

Contesta	nt / Num on Stage			Mus	Pres	Sing	Totals	%	
1 EU4IA		Oh, How I Miss You Tonight		152	157	152			
		Oh! You Beautiful Doll		162	162	146	931		
			Prev Scores (normalised) :	297.0	300.0	294.0	1822.0	75.9	
			Category rankings:	1	1	1			
2 THE JAZZ F	FIRM	At The End Of The Day With You		133	142	141			
		You're Nobody 'til Somebody Loves You		141	146	148	851		
			Prev Scores (normalised) :	265.0	310.0	289.0	1715.0	71.5	
			Category rankings:	3	2	2			
3 HOT GOSSIP	IP	Fit As A Fiddle		134	129	138			
		I'll Be Seeing You		140	132	141	814		
			Prev Scores (normalised) :	281.0	255.0	264.0	1614.0	67.3	
			Category rankings:	2	3	3			
4 QUINTESS	ENCE	My Honey's Lovin' Arms		125	119	124			
		My Romance		129	119	119	735		
			Prev Scores (normalised) :	274.0	273.0	262.0	1544.0	64.3	
			Category rankings:	4	4	6			
5 SYNERGY		Stars Fell On Alabama		130	127	131			
		Jazz Came Up The River From New Orlea	ans	129	125	127	769		
			Prev Scores (normalised) :	257.0	238.0	252.0	1516.0	63.2	
			Category rankings:	5	6	5			
6 CABOODLE	<b>.</b>	Each Time I Fall In Love		126	125	126			
		We Kinda Miss Those Good Old Songs		129	128	124	758		
			Prev Scores (normalised) :	245.0	239.0	261.0	1503.0	62.6	
			Category rankings:	6	5	4			
Music:	Debi Cox, Joyce Stro	ud							
Presentation:	Sandra Landey, Caro	l Sherry							
0 0	Tanya Jenkins, Kim W								
Admin:	Pauline Fox, Pat Dark	oy, Norma Head, Gillian Depledge Lowe	, Marilyn Penketh, Sama	ntha Rob	erts, Marg	aret De			
	Wolf, Pauline Spiller								
Signed:	ned: (CoJ)s report was produced for LABBS using Scores Ver 6.0 Barbershop Competition software.					(Administrator)			